Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Titan Slicer Limited
Titan Slicer Limited	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Suite 1, 142 Neilson Street,
Execution Date(s) December 11, 2012	
Assignment Merger	Onehunga
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Auckland
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: New Zealand Zip: 1061
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: New Zealand Zip: 1061
Other Change of Address - Assignee	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
7. Facilit Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/185,129	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles Knobloch	involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4900 Woodway Drive, Suite 900	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Houston	8. Payment Information
State: TX Zip: 77056	
Phone Number: 713-972-1150	01 2511
Docket Number: A32881US	Deposit Account Number 01-2511
Email Address: cknobloch@arnold-iplaw.com	Authorized User Name Charles Knobloch
9. Signature:	11 Dec 7017
Cinn - Conn	
Signature	
Charles Knobloch	Total number of pages including cover
•	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 029487 FRAME: 0540

CHANGE OF ADDRESS ASSIGNEE

Application No.:

Filing Date:

Title:

13/185,129

7/18/2011

Food Slicing and Weighing System

Please change the Assignee Address as follows:

Old Address:

Titan Slicer Limited Level 1, 10 Church Street, Nelson 7011 New Zealand

New Address:

Titan Slicer Limited Suite 1, 142 Neilson Street, Onehunga Auckland 1061 New Zealand

Respectfully submitted,

// Docember Zon

Charles Knobloch

USPTO Registration No. 38,209

ARNOLD, KNOBLOCH & SAUNDERS, L.L.P.

4900 Woodway Drive, Suite 900

Houston, Texas 77056

Tel:

(713) 972-1150

Fax:

(713) 972-1180

ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANTS

PATENT REEL: 029487 FRAME: 0541